## Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

## Form of Proceedings Case No. 09 of 2019

M/s Vananchal Steel Alloys (Pvt.) Ltd.				Petitioner
	Vers	sus		
Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) & Ann			• • •	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the petitioner : None

For the Respondents : Mr. Aayush Ojha, and Ms. Tanya Rai J.C. to Mr. Srijit Choudhary,

Advocates- DVC

Sl.No	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature	Office			
	Proceeding		action			
			taken			
			with date			
1	2	3	4			
34	16.01.2024	None appeared on behalf of the petitioner and respondent-				
		JBVNL.				
		Mr. Aayush Ojha J.C. to learned arguing counsel Mr. Srijit				
		Choudhary for the respondent-DVC has submitted that the				
		arguing counsel is unable to attend the hearing today due to				
		medical grounds and has prayed for time.				
		The parties are directed to appear with readiness in the				
		matter on the next date failing which effective orders may be				
		passed.				
		Office to list the case on 20.02.2024 at 2.00 PM.				
		Sd/- Sd/-				
		Member (T) Member (L)				